JASCO
Fluorescence Spectrophotometer
FP-6000 Series
 Spectrofluorometer
The FP-6000 Series meets the demands
of both research and routine analysis by
combining a highly sensitive and flexible
optical system. The FP-6000 Series is

is optionally available (NCP-609 syringe pump and Micro flow cell unit, with 15 µl cell  are
additionally needed).
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300/6200
6774-J001A ASU-605 Autosampler without rack and tube
(Please refer Price List about optional rack.)
3-2-6. Syringe Pump
This is a syringe pump that is needed to measure automatically samples of small volume
on microplate or Megataita plate by the ASU-605 autosampler.  The syringes are controlled
on the ASU-605.
MFC-132
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300/6200
6708-J051A NCS-609 Syringe pump
3-2-7.  Microplate Reader
Measurement using microplate is a recent trends in combinatorial chemistry and automated
analysis.  FP-6000 series can measure samples using 96-wells microplate by a combination
of ASU-605 autosampler with microplate rack, NCP-609 syringe pump, FSC-423 micro
flow cell unit (15 µl cell) and a trigger cable connecting the FP-6000 with the ASU-605.
Ordering Information:
The following accessories are required to measure samples using 96-wells microplate.
For FP-6600/6500/6300
1) Autosampler
6774-J001A ASU-605 Autosampler without rack and tube
2) Microplate rack for ASU-605
6774-J140A SRA-618 Microplate rack
6774-J136A RHR-613 Constant temperature microplate rack
Two pieces of 96-wells microplates can be placed on these rack.
3) Syringe Pump
6708-J051A NCS-609 Syringe pump
4) Micro Flow Cell Unit
6808-J016A FSC-423 Micro flow cell unit, with 15 µl cell
5) Trigger Cable
xxxx-xxxx TTL signal cable connecting FP-6000 series with ASU-605
For FP-6200
The FP-6200 can also measure samples using 96-wells microplate as same as the FP-
6600/6500/6300.  But, micro flow cell unit is manufactured upon receipt of order.  If you
are interested, please contact us.
3-3. Other Optional Accessories
3-3-1. 30° Incident Angle Cell Holder (Front surface viewing for liquid sample)
This accessory consists of a cell holder and a triangle quartz cell.
Highly concentrated liquid samples often result in quenching if used in a standard 10mm
cell.  Allowing front surface viewing of samples, the FSA-410 triangle quartz cell can minimize
the consequences of quenching, and enables to measure fluorescence of samle surface.
The incident angle of the excitation beam on the front surface of the cell is 30 degree
Spare cells are model FSA-410.
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300/6200
6808-J025A FSA-400 30° incident angle cell holder
6105-J082A FSA-410 Triangle quartz cell
3-3-2. Solid Sample Holder (Front surface viewing for solid sample)
This accessory consists of a sample holder and a powder sample cell.  This accessory is
used for front surface viewing of powders, films or other solid samples.  The excitation
beam irradiates the front surface of the sample with an incident angle of 30 degree.  For
powder samples, the special cell is used.  The cell has an 18 mm dia. quartz window and
3 mm thickness.  The cell is held in the holder by means of a spring activated mechanism.
A film or other larger solid sample is held in place directly by the spring mechanism instead
of using the special cell.  The minimum sample size is 5 x 5 mm and the thickness of the
sample should be less than 10 mm.  Optional cut filter for removing the scattering light
should be set on the window of Ex side.  And filter holder is available on the solid sample
holder.
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300/6200
6808-J023A FDA-430 Solid sample holder
3-3-3. Epifluorescence Accessory
This is an accessory designed for measuring the surface fluorescence of solid samples.
Sample can be mounted on the horizontal stage for easy measurement.
Filter Holder
EFA-382
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300
6808-J012A EFA-383 Epifluorescence accessory
For FP-6200
6746-J005A EFA-382 Epifluorescence accessory
3-3-4. UV/VIS Measurement Accessory
This accessory consists of a cell holder, an attenuator and two kinds of filters.  This accessory
is used to make transmission measurements on a liquid sample.  When this accessory is
in place, the excitation beam passes through the sample and is deflected 90 degree into
the Em monochromator by means of the diffuser.  Scanning the both monochromators
synchronously, a transmittance spectrum (single beam) of a sample can be obtained.  The
cell holder accommodates a standard 10 mm rectangular cell.  The accessory includes
two kinds of filters which are generally placed on the window of Em side to eliminate
scattering light.  Both solvent and sample solution must be measured and division calculation
after measurements and also required to get the transmittance spetrum.  Among the filters
included are UV-34 (for the range 340 to 600 nm) and O-58 (for the range 580 to 700 nm).
Ordering Information:
For FP-6600/6500/6300/6200
6808-J020A FUV-420 Accessory for UV/VIS.
measurement
3-3-5. Polarizer and Analyzer Accessory
This accessory consists of a polarizer and an analyzer which fit into the two filter holder in
the JASCO FP’s sample compartment.  The polarizer is placed on the window of Ex side,